## Clarendon College Information Technology Services (CLARENDON COLLEGE-IT) IT Physical Access & Environmental Policy:

## **Appendix A: Authorized Personnel List**

The following positions are authorized to access Clarendon College Information Technology (IT) data centers.

Location	Position
Main Campus, ALL	Clarendon College President
	Vice President of Instruction
	Vice President of IT
	Director of Maintenance and Ground
	Director of Custodial Services
Pampa Center, Pampa Only	Dean of the Pampa Center
Childress Center, Childress Only	Dean of the Childress Center

## NOTE:

Those identified as having access to "All" locations may grant limited access to any of the IT data centers.

Those identified as having access to a specific location may grant limited access to only that locations IT data center.

This policy was approved by the Clarendon College Board of Regents on July 17, 2023, version1.1. This policy was reviewed by Will Thompson, Vice President of IT on July 15, 2023.